Ecole Intermédiare

Macdonald Drive
Junior High School

March 17", 2016

For the information of the school community, Wednesday (March 23'®) and Thursday (March
24™), will be regular school days prior to Easter. Dismissal is at 2:30 PM both days. School will
be closed for the Easter break commencing on Friday, March 25" and will reopen on Monday,
April 4" (Day 7). Sports teams will resume their regularly scheduled practices on Monday,
April 4",

Please Note Significant Dates:

Friday, April 21%- Saturday, April 22", 2016: Regional Science Fair (Gym)
Friday, May 6™, 2016: PD Day for teachers. School is closed for students.
Saturday, May 7*", 2016: MDJH Community Market (Gym)

Monday, May 23", 2016: Victoria Day Holiday

Friday, May 27": Grade 9 School Leaving Ceremony

Tuesday, June 71": Spring Concert

Wednesday, June 15"-Friday, June 171", 2016: Final exams

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the school at 753-
8240. We look forward to seeing parents on Tuesday.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Osmond
Principal
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